

Anu Bala & anr Vs. Sunil

Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023

27.03.2023 Present: Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioners.

Notice be issued to the respondent returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week.

Cr.MP No.930 of 2023

Allowed and disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 27, 2023
(R.Atal)