

Anu Bala & anr. Vs. Sunil a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023
a/w Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023

05.07.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

Cr. MP No.87/2023 in Cr. Revision No.5/2023

No reply is intended to be filed.

In view of the averments made in the
application, the same is allowed and interim order dated
07.01.2023 is made absolute during pendency of the
revision petition.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Learned counsel for the parties stated that there
is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Therefore, list the case for presence of parties
on **04.09.2023**.

July 05, 2023
(VH)

(**Sushil Kukreja**)
Judge