

Anu Bala & anr. Vs. Sunil a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023
a/w Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023

04.09.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Petitioner Sunil in Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023 present in person, however, petitioner No.1 Anu Bala in Cr.Revision No.161 of 2023 is not present.

Heard for some time. Mr. Y.P. Sood, learned counsel for the petitioners in Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023, states that amicable settlement is not possible.

Therefore, list these cases for admission on **05.10.2023.**

September 04, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge