

Anu Bala & Anr. vs. Sunil a/w connected matter

**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023
a/w Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023**

Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023

05.10.2023 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Y.P. Sood Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly stated that the
matter is being amicably settled between the parties

As prayed for, list on 28.12.2023.

October 05, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge