

*Anu Bala & anr. vs. Sunil a/w connected matter.*

**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023  
a/w Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023**

**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023**

**28.12.2023 Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023**

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023**

The present revision has been filed under Section 397 of Cr.P.C. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he will file an appropriate application for converting the present application into the application under Section 19(4) of Family Courts Act. Be filed within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023**

List the matter after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**December, 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023**  
(saurav pathania)