

Anu Bala & anr. Versus Sunil a/w connected matter.

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023 & Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

06.03.2024

Present: Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties represent that during the pendency of Revision Petitions [Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023 & Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023] before this Court, the parties in the above Revision Petitions, i.e. Anju Bala and Sunil have resorted to mutual divorce, which stands accorded, by Family Court concerned.

Let the Decree of Mutual Divorce passed by the Court below be placed on record, so as to proceed further in the matter.

List after two weeks.

March 06, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge