

Anu Bala and another Versus Sunil a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023

02.04.2024 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Onkar
Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No.5 of 2023

Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate vice Mr. Onkar
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In terms of the orders dated 06.03.2024,
the parties to the instant Revision Petition i.e.
Cr. Revision No.161 of 2023; ended their marital
relations, by way of a decree of mutual divorce passed
by the Learned Additional Principal Judge (II), Family
Court, Una, District Una [H.P.], in Case Registration
No.285 of 2023, tilted as *Anu Bala Versus Sunil
Kumar*.

The Decree of divorce be placed on record,
by way of appropriate application, so as to consider
the matter further.

In view of the above, list these matters after
two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 02, 2024
[Bhardwaj]