

Anu Bala and another

Vs.

Sunil a/w connected matter.

**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023 a/w
Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023**

Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023

21.06.2024 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he does not want to press the claim on behalf of petitioner No.1 in view of the divorce between the parties, however, he wants to pursue the petition on behalf of petitioner No.2.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has no instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent.

Perusal of record shows that respondent has not yet been served in this case, let respondent be summoned returnable within a period of four weeks on taking steps within one week.

Cr. Revision No. 5 of 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that in view of the subsequent event having taken place, he wants to withdraw the present petition. Hence the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn, so also the pending miscellaneous application(s), if any.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

21st June, 2024
(Chander)