

**Anu Bala and anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Sunil a/w connected matter**  
**Cr. Revision No. 161 of 2023**

**18.09.2024**      **Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

As per the report of the Registry, respondent is unserved for want of correct address. Let the correct address be filed and the respondent be summoned afresh. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024**  
*(saurav pathania)*