

Anu Bala and another vs. Sunil

Cr. Rev.(FC) No. 34 of 2024

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioners.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioners, issue *dasti* notice for the service of respondent, returnable for 21st March, 2025. Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

January 10, 2025
(naveen)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge