

Anu Bala & Anr. vs. Sunil

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 34 of 2024

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that dasti notices have been served, however, the same have not been received in the Registry. Therefore, these be awaited for one week.

List on 28.03.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

21th March, 2025
(sanjeev)