

Anu Bala Vs. *Sunil*

Cr. Rev (FC) No.34 of 2024

28.03.2025 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

As per report of the Registry, respondent is stated to be served through his father. We have perused the notice issued to the respondent and found that there is no report whatsoever made by the ASI, who had gone for the service of respondent to the effect that he was residing with his father Joginder Singh, who has accepted service.

Since there is no proper service of the respondent, let fresh steps for his service be taken within three days. In the event of steps being taken within the aforesaid period, notice be issued to the respondent returnable for **09.05.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 28, 2025
(VH)