

**Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 34 of 2024**

04.04.2025 Present: None.

Fresh steps for service of respondent are awaited. Steps if taken within three days, notice to the respondent be issued for 09.05.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**04.04.2025**

*(Shalini)*