

Anu Bala and Anr. Vs. Sunil

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 34/2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioners at the outset states that he is not pressing his claim on behalf of petitioner No. 1 and would be confining his claim to the cause of petitioner No. 2. His statement is taken on record.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners issue *dasti* notice for the service of respondent returnable for 20.06.2025, on taking steps within two days.

List on **20.06.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th May, 2025
(raman)