

Anu Bala and another versus Sunil

Cr. Revision (FC) No.34 of 2024

04.07.2025

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted a week's time to file power of attorney and an application for placing on record the additional documents.

List on 11.07.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 04, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**