

Anu Bala and another vs. Sunil

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 34 of 2024.

11.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 34 of 2024 & Cr.MP No. 965 of 2024

Power of attorney as well as reply to the application as per the report of the Registry in terms of order dated 4.7.2025 have not been filed. Let the needful be done within a period of one week.

List on 18.7.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 11, 2025
Tarun/Rupsi