

Anu Bala an Anr. vs. Sunil

Cr. Revision (FC) No.34 of 2024

18.07.2025

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.34/2024 & Cr.MP No.965/2024

Since the issue in the present case relates to grant of maintenance, it is incumbent upon both the parties to file their respective affidavits in terms of the judgment rendered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Rajnesh vs. Neha, 2021 (2) SCC 324***, in accordance with the proforma as set out by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in ***Aditi alias Mithi vs. Jitesh Sharma, 2023 (15) Scale 221***, within a period of four weeks.

List on 22.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 18, 2025
(reena)