

**Anu Bala & Anr. Vs. Sunil**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 34/2024**

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Affidavits in terms of order dated 18.07.2025,  
as prayed, be filed within a further period of three weeks.

List for consideration on **07.10.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025**  
(raman)