

Anu Bala vs. Sunil

Cr. Rev.(FC) No. 34 of 2024

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate for the respondent.

Affidavits in terms of order dated 18.7.2025 have not been filed. For joint request made on behalf of both parties, further time of three weeks by way of last opportunity is granted to file requisite affidavit(s), failing which adverse inference shall be drawn against the defaulter party.

List for consideration on *18th November, 2025.*

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 07, 2025
(ms)

(Romesh Verma)
Judge