

Anu Bala vs. Sunil

Cr.Rev.(FC) No.34 of 2024

18.11.2025 Present : Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Though it has been stated by learned counsel for the parties that their requisite affidavits in terms of order dated 18.07.2025 have been filed, however, as per the report of the Registry, no such affidavit has been filed.

Faced with aforesaid report, learned counsel for the parties are granted one week's time to check and verify the facts and to remove objections, if any, for placing the affidavits on record.

List for consideration on **23.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

18th November, 2025
(Pardeep)