

**Anu Bala and Anr vs. Sunil.**

**Cr. Revision (FC) No. 34 of 2024**

**23.12.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Affidavits of assets and liabilities on behalf of  
both parties, stand filed.

List for consideration on **24.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

***December 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2025.***  
*(Susheel)*