

**Anu Bala and Anr. vs. Sunil**

**Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 34 of 2024**

**24.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Vanshika Bagga, Advocate, vice Mr. J.S. Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

Original counsel for the respondent is not available because of personal difficulty and, therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for consideration on **04.05.2026.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*