

Anu Bala & Another Vs. Sunil

Cr. Revision No. 34 of 2024

4.5.2026

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Dipankar Bagga, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, to enable him to prepare the matter, matter is adjourned for consideration on **1st June, 2026.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

***4th May, 2026.
(Keshav)***